

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-23-2017 2017 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID GRANGER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	1 of	2				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION									
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 574 HADAM HILLS DRIVE</b>												
422	754	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat			\$2.50	\$1,885.00	\$2.00	\$1,508.00	\$2.71	\$2,043.34	\$2.36
422	17	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover			\$55.00	\$935.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$66.28	\$1,126.76	\$75.64
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$58.01	\$58.01	\$85.01
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.1</b>							<b>\$3,620.00</b>		<b>\$3,065.00</b>		<b>\$3,228.11</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 573 BARNHILL DRIVE</b>												
422	1637	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat			\$2.50	\$4,092.50	\$2.00	\$3,274.00	\$2.70	\$4,419.90	\$2.35
422	37	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover			\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$85.00	\$3,145.00	\$63.87	\$2,363.19	\$74.44
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$116.04	\$116.04	\$233.02
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.2</b>							<b>\$6,927.50</b>		<b>\$6,769.00</b>		<b>\$6,899.13</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 666 LOYAL LANE</b>												
422	2435	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat			\$2.50	\$6,087.50	\$2.00	\$4,870.00	\$2.70	\$6,574.50	\$2.35
422	55	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover			\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$64.12	\$3,526.60	\$74.56
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$174.05	\$174.05	\$387.03
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.3</b>							<b>\$9,912.50</b>		<b>\$10,145.00</b>		<b>\$10,275.15</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 687 TWELVE OAKS CIRCLE</b>												
422	3148	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat			\$2.50	\$7,870.00	\$2.00	\$6,296.00	\$2.70	\$8,499.60	\$2.35
422	70	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover			\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$65.43	\$4,580.10	\$80.22
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$232.08	\$232.08	\$541.04
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.4</b>							<b>\$12,520.00</b>		<b>\$13,796.00</b>		<b>\$13,311.78</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 48 STONY HILL ROAD</b>												
422	5025	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat			\$2.50	\$12,562.50	\$2.00	\$10,050.00	\$2.70	\$13,567.50	\$2.35
422	112	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover			\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$95.00	\$10,640.00	\$63.63	\$7,126.56	\$79.32
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$348.11	\$348.11	\$924.06
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.5</b>							<b>\$19,522.50</b>		<b>\$22,190.00</b>		<b>\$21,042.17</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 686 TARA WAY</b>												
422	2510	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat			\$2.50	\$6,275.00	\$2.00	\$5,020.00	\$2.70	\$6,777.00	\$2.35
422	56	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover			\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$95.00	\$5,320.00	\$63.63	\$3,563.28	\$79.32
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$174.05	\$174.05	\$937.03
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.6</b>							<b>\$10,155.00</b>		<b>\$12,040.00</b>		<b>\$10,514.33</b>	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-23-2017 2017 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	2 of	2	GRANGER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO								
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7 – ADMINISTRATION BUILDING PARKING LOT &amp; PARK DRIVE</b>											
<b>(C.S. ITEM 405 OPTION)</b>											
254	20	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$19.04	\$380.80	\$29.52
407	345	GAL	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat		\$2.10	\$724.50	\$1.70	\$586.50	\$4.76	\$1,642.20	\$3.23
CS402	307	Tons	2" County Spec Intermediate Course		\$79.00	\$24,253.00	\$95.00	\$29,165.00	\$83.87	\$25,748.09	\$89.44
703	18	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate		\$50.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$85.04	\$1,530.72	\$65.02
617	42	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone		\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$49.94	\$2,097.48	\$54.97
422	3845	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.50	\$9,612.50	\$2.00	\$7,690.00	\$2.71	\$10,419.95	\$2.36
422	70	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover		\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$79.16	\$5,541.20	\$82.08
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,160.37	\$1,160.37	\$830.19
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.7</b>						<b>\$42,740.00</b>		<b>\$48,021.50</b>		<b>\$48,520.81</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7a – ADMINISTRATION BUILDING PARKING LOT &amp; PARK DRIVE</b>											
<b>(C.S. ITEM 402 OPTION)</b>											
254	20	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$19.04	\$380.80	\$29.52
405	259	Tons	No. 57/67 Limestone		\$50.00	\$12,950.00	\$75.00	\$19,425.00	\$81.69	\$21,157.71	\$78.35
405	4533	Gals	CMS-2 Seal Oil		\$2.50	\$11,332.50	\$1.90	\$8,612.70	\$2.22	\$10,063.26	\$2.06
703	18	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate		\$50.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$342.00	\$19.57	\$352.26	\$19.29
617	42	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone		\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$49.94	\$2,097.48	\$54.97
422	3845	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.50	\$9,612.50	\$2.00	\$7,690.00	\$2.71	\$10,419.95	\$2.36
422	70	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover		\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$79.16	\$5,541.20	\$82.08
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,160.37	\$1,160.37	\$830.19
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.7a</b>						<b>\$42,045.00</b>		<b>\$45,839.70</b>		<b>\$51,173.03</b>	
<b>Grand Total Proposals No. 1 – 7</b>						<b>\$105,397.50</b>		<b>\$116,026.50</b>		<b>\$113,791.48</b>	
<b>Grand Total Proposals No. 1 – 6 &amp; 7a</b>						<b>\$104,702.50</b>		<b>\$113,844.70</b>		<b>\$116,443.70</b>	